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// GRAVE LOC}?TION BLANK.

|

LOCATION OF'!TIPI“E GRAVE OF

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)
N~ o
Ay (Rank ) .................................. ; Orgamm : wn) 506
. DATE OF BURIAL....ﬂ".vf—.é’..‘..ZL../.f(? ................
P /
= 5 by ,
PLACE OF BURIAL... .12V /N. ... Ot /\;/ 5

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
. specify clearly what map is used.

N e
GRANESNUMBER  Eah 0 8 N R i T SN T i et
Us
HOW MARKED : Name Peg?.. "'L Cross’i> .......
\
Headboard?............ Bottle?............

IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

Was one buried with body?........ ‘/'L .....................
Was one fastened to name peg or ' l/,, 2.

stake used as a grave marker?. .. ‘Z LA S S e AN
If name unknown and tags missing, description and marks

should be given here :

B B S B R P S PP

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.) /.

This por’;ion to be forwarded to Adj. Gen’l, G.H.Q. A.E.I.
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file This Under # 90092

MEMORANDUM TO FILES DEPARTMENT

--REGISTRATION BRANCH--

TRANSFER ALL PAPERS
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TO: File {. 10265 l/ BARNARD, Minor
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Qmess A«-n © i sepkenber 16, 1988,

: ‘Ba.rmz'd, x&nor (QA)

Hrl. mm Mlay’ loi!
(oo 2B3T N Milwaukee st.. @
"y mlnuhda hiscominq'.;? _

ALt

looo&pt h acknowledgod of your faplv t0 oi‘fiao lo’ttcr oi.'

Auguac 8tk §n Whioh you wers requested to firaish intorntian mlatin

to ymu- bmm. tgw late Px-into ﬂ,nt olua Mdnor: qurd

Itmppura tron “the tntomnt:.m lubmitto:l that you my bo
: tliz:\bli under the: 1000 parentis vlause of the Act of Congress of
' Maveh 2, 1926, us smended May 16, 1080, to make a pilerimage to the -
- grave of your brother. However, before s finel deeision can b6 made
aad in erder to. satisly the Jdogel requirements, it will be nntu&ry

10 fer-you to furnish the affidavits of at least two persons not rolmd

R you as proof of your: relationship in loce parentis. .It is mm

. .requeated that you have the enclosed form completed snd Fvburmed te
- this offivce at the earliest practicable Mo. Undey paragraphs 1 (e) -
and 1 (4) Mﬁolﬂ!& ‘informtion ishanld be 1nclnd¢é ‘u Pﬁrltt ll et

S inbolli; ble desision os to eligthility, - ,
&3 num.amemmmmuupﬂnm..uueta~

rm-md you advise whother or not he eontributed to the support of
hs: -mmnmuﬂmowuuﬂmodznlooowmm.“,

m mlucn ulr-cddrouol‘omlm vhich'r-mnl M ¥

£ 0 poﬂaa- h Lor your m'nni,mo. in npmng
‘ . For- 'nn Qurt-m-tor General, ' _ |
- Very ﬁmly 7(mrl, .

: .. GHAS, Wa DIRPZ,
P | Vo O3 ‘ , . Captain, Q. M. Corps,
. Bn6l, s AN LT Anhhmt. '



WAR DEPARTMENT S A
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL \' !’ £
WASHINGTON o v
.
N REPLY REFER To__QM 293 AM /ﬂ& / ;
Barnard, Minor (OA) (,//'/ﬁ August 8, 1932,

Mrs. Martha Murrey, )4A/bzaijfzébféeﬂL€ié%
grrwemmse—st., /30 7 M.

Milwaukee, Wisc., ;bo M
8

Reference is made to correspondence foi@ggied you
relative to your eligibility to visit the grave of your
brother, the late Private first class Minor Barnard, under
the loco parentis clause of the Act of March 2, 1929, as
amended May 15, 1930.

Deer Madam:

In order to assist in determining whether or not you
may be eligible to make a pilgrimepe under this provision of
the law, it is requested that you furnish the following infor-

* mation:

1. Did you provide food, clothing and shelter for

Private Barnard for a period of not less than ”7
five years at any time prior to h1s raachlng the

age of eighteen? Ig,f/uo f/m /90 & /Wl >
Dates of death of the parents of Private Barnarde
W%?wwdz/ﬂ(/‘/ﬁ@ WMW 1219

3. Is he survived by a stepmother? MM,

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

For The Quartermaster General.,

};‘x Very truly yours,
{-} %! QJ ] ‘ = /115523;§l=§~555\\‘
EX
\ }

IO o DI.JTU,/( ‘
Captain, Q. M. Corpsl

Assistant.
Enclosure: '
Envelope.

\
‘\\ s\, fon
N ,
Y i A

T
'



W s Riap qnu,-n Py 7 September 16,1980

Mrs. Martha Marfay, ' |
L 8T7 Mlweukee Etr«t. :
WS SN nluuhc. wicoon-in
' Rnooipt is aoknovlodg.d of thn quutinnmim omlmd : L

you, -hiah indioates that you stood in lovo pu-am.. to the lato
VMntc, first. olass, llinor Barnard. S |

e : ~Xthuhnnhnldthat1nordortnrtmtohunm
in loco parentis to s0d membor of the American forces, she

- must have provided fo hinuulmfulruthor. nmly. wntding:oed,
_ahaltarmdolcthm § :

S0 F I order %0 sabisfy the 1.;-1 nqnirmnta. 1% will be
munry for you to furnish as proof of the relationship, in looo :
pu'muu. tho uftidavit- ot' at loast t\m persons. not related to m. s

h the cmt you bonm yourun‘ eligible udtr the tam

ot mﬂ.on 4 (a) of the Act of March 2, 1929, as emended Msy 15, 1980,

L4t 18 roquosted that the enclosed forms be completed and returned to
 this office, in order that your eligibility, under the Act, msy be =
" determined. Under paragruphs 1 (o) and 1 (d), suffiecient information

MI be imlndod to permit an Wlligibl. d.oil!.ou as to Qligibility.

For The quu-ummr Genoral. i
Very ml,y yours,

4. D. mms. ,

' _ “mm. Qs M m“
Enclosures: : ’ Mltltmt. )
Aot=Amendment . : ;

ALf. Forms,

Envelope.
KL
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To_QM 293 A-C July 12, 1930

e i AN TN SN

Barnard, Minor 608=S

Mrs., Matha Murray

677 Milwaukee St. Vet
Milwaukee, Wiscs » \ 5

Dear Madam3 L ¥% 2

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europ2 as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gspace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? A,

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow ~ !
who has not remarried? : ¢ 2

If go, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

Ifﬁgo, giyqrﬁgr~ngme and addreif

For The Quartermaste

% ‘Qﬂ;
'¢ Q‘ &
\: eg'y~t A
Enclosures: '}} s ol
Envelope "i%‘ *
Act PITTsY

Amendment : Captain,/qQ.




' WAR DEPARTMENT .

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY merir To QM 293 A-C

Barpnard, Minor 608 Mareh 5, 1930

Yre. Matha Murray,
677 lilwaukee O treet,
Wilwoukee 4 Viscous Ine

Dear Madam: .

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the gister of the late Prt.
18t Cle Minor Barnard, Co. By 127th Infs, whose remaing are nov interred In the
Oise-Alene American Ceme tory, Seringes-ot-liesles, Alme, Frantes

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, give her complete address.

5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assigtant.




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE BUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WABHINGTON
paTE  February 10 1930
NAME RAWK SERIAL OTGAITIZATION DATE OF DEATH
Barnard llinor Prt 1 cl 273471 Co B 127th Inf Aug 4 1918
STATE Wisconsin CTY, NO, 608 GRAVE 12 ROV 9 BLOCK p»
Check relationship Living - Deceased A / O
2 B L T /
MOTHER : O )‘u” e ‘¢, b A [
STEPMOTHER (Fer the s . : A
year prior to com- : : : Q/\/“Lm" %
mencement of service) , ' $ v / il
NAME : s Q 40 . AL/ /A4 g',
3y )'L/') ‘L - VAN 4
MOTIIER THRU ADOPTIOL s H H »
AND [For the year prior : : 36 7/7: 7;"‘%“'3 ;7@"
to commencement of s s 7
ADDRESS service) : . s O b foel
4 H H io,v'.,‘» &
MOTHER IN LOCO PARENTIS s : : e
(For the year prior to : : s
comaencement of service) : :
VIDOW ; ; ;
(Vho has not remarried) s : :
: : t

4 /;)
&@M/L,ﬂ (24 712//,::”*&5/

Veterans Bureau Claim Number

29/156



Barnard, Mimor {0A) . e T T Tt 4

Mrs, Hartha Murro.y, :

- 1527 N. Milwaukee TPy

' Hilwaukeo, Wiaoonsin.
Dear Madam:

‘Receipt is aoknowledred of your raply Lo ofi‘ioe lettar of

'Aug;uaﬁ 8th in which you were roquested te furnish information ral&tivo e

‘ to ytmr brother, the late Brivato first olnaa w.nor Bomard.

', It appeo.rs from tho information Aubndttod that you my bo
28 aligiblo undor the loco parentis olausé of the Act of Congress: of
March 2, 1829, as emended May 15, 1980, to ke a pllgrimge to the
.gn'va of your brother, However, bororo d final decision can be made
. ‘snd. in order to satisfy tho legal requirements, it will be necessary -
. Por you te furnish the affidavite of at least two persons not related
" %0 you as proof of your relationship in loco parentis. It is therefore
- requested that you have the enclosed form completed and roturned to
this office at the earliest practicable date, Under paragraphs 1 (o) .
and 1 (d) sufficlent information should be ineluded to PONM an
1nt011151b10 dpotaion aa to oligibility. -

%1% 48 noted that your father died in April 1919, .nd rc u
roquos%d you advise whether or not he contributed to the support of
hi- soxt duung the time you ohh to have stood in loco parentis.

,-.,
|

; The enelosed ul,r-ndmnod ~envelope whish roquiru no.
- postage is tor ‘your convenience 1n roplying. : ,

! B2 l"or The Qunrtormutor Genorl,_l,

{ © . YVery truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIEPZ,
Ceptain, Q. M, Corps,
. Assistant, .




To—

: €€idnol0l6;‘f0r your convenience in replying.

FUUQMR AN Fhjor 2 e N e
Barnard, Minor (0&) : 2 August 8, 1932,

‘Mrs. Marthe ﬁhrruy,

© /327 ,-64% Milwaukee St.,

Milwaukee, Wisc, °

i iRy ‘Refsrence is made to eorrespondence forwarded you
relative to your eligibility to visit the grave of your.
brother, the lste Private first class Minor Barnard, under
the loco parentis clause of the Act of March ‘2, 19295 a8" "

* amended May 15, 1930,

- In order to assist in dstermining whether or not you -

.. may be eligible to make u pilgrimage under this provision of
~ the law, it is requested that you furnish the following infor-

mation: i

1. Did you provide food;vclothing and ‘shelter for
' Private Barnard for a period of not less than
five yoars at any time prior to his reaching the
age of eighteen? i AL YT
<2¢ Dates o;.dodth'pr the parents of Private Barnmard.
o A 4 e :
‘Ei.fQIijhj survived by a stepmother?

~

= \jiAaélr-nddroqsad énfoIOpo,vhioh roqhiré

8 no postage -
~ ¥or The Quartermhster General.

A R . Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



. Barnerd, Minor 608 - . ik .

Nirs. Martha Murray
e o ot A FHE G
llilmmo. liloonnin.

P Dnr wut '

i Rcooiph ie acknowledged of the qno-tionnnin omplotod by
) 'yon. which indieates that you stood in leco pu'ontin to the late

.- Private, first c¢lass, Minor Barnard,

1% has been held that merdcrtor uwuunto ha'n utood
ln loce parentis to conod member of the Americen foroes, she :
.must have provided for him as. hwm father, namely, .provldhg food,

Qs OB g2 ) order to uticry the legal requirements, it 1111 be <
. mnecespary for you to furnish as proof of the relationship, in lece =
i 'p.ﬂnti.l,"tho aftidaﬂtrof at luit two persons not related to you.

~ Ia the event you bolim yourself eligible under the terms ‘
of seotion 4 (a) of the Aot of Maroh 2, 1929, as amended May 18, 1930,
4% 1s roquntod that the enclosed forms be vompleted and returned to
. this office, in order that your eligidility, under the Act, may be
' determined. Under peragraphs 1 (o) mnd 1 (a). sufficient informetion
4 themld be mludcd to permit an wnmu- duidcm a8 to olitibility.

For !'ho Quartermaster Gemeral. =
Vory truly yéurc.- ' ©
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
) Asgistant.




’ . :

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN'REPLY REFER TO Q}LE??,A C . July 12, 1936

Barnard, Minor = 608-5

Mrs..Matha Hurray'
677 Milwaukee Bt.
Milwaukee, Wisc.

Dear Madam:"

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment: thereto, approved
May 15, 1930. :

This office has mo record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to mske a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe ag the mother
or widow off the above named deceased service man. ' To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man ig survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
gpace provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

=

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If 80, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who ‘has not remarried?

e A b . o A S 0 A i

If so, give her name and address:

L e s T R AR S5 A AR hn e A e NSRS

S Is “the deceaeed survived by any woman
who 8tood in loco parentis to him ac-

cording to the termg of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

E1.09,SE ailaRosnRpRnd SR dcronR

For The Quartermaster Géneral,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope WO UK
Act A, D, HUGHES,
Amendment Captain, Q. M, Corps,

Agsistant.



. WAR DEPARTMENT '

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N reeLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Mi ¥areh 5, 1930
Barnard, Minor 608 areh 5, 19

¥rg. letha urray,
677 Milwaukee Street,
Milwauikne, Wisconsin.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries"”.

The records of this office show that you are the 8ister of the late P't;
18t Cle Nindr Barmard, Uoe B, 127th Inf.; whoese remaing are now Interred in ‘the
» I A R e - W ar 23 o Mieas
Oise~Aisne Ameérican Cemctery, Seringes-et-liesles, Aime, Francee

Will you please f£ill in the answers to the following questions in
the espace provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. TIs the deceased survived by a widow
who has not since remarried?

2. If so, giva her complete address.

5. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS, |

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

inRePLY REFER TOQM 293 A-C
BARNARD, Minor - Pvt.b/c November 7, 1924

llrs. Martha Murray,
Lucky 12 ine Ste o
Benton, Wisce.

Degr ladsm:=

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interesteds

This American military cemetery is one of those to be main=-
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible and without wait-
ing for special action or request on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exercvised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually meinteined by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our heroes.

s Major, QeMsCe
l+Incl, Assistant.
Record card.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON, D. C.

OFFICIAL BUSINE®&S

REASCN FOR C;,’T s
NON-DELIVERY '\;
CHECKED et A
UNC!..AMEI;-%‘ UNKNOWN _____
UECEASED .___ . FOR DETTER ADDRESS

MOYED LEFT NO ADDRESS ____ REFUSED __
NO SUCH POST CFFIiCE iN STATE NAMWED




r
Sualdier’s % Duerseas

Graup
Name Minor Bamard
Rank Private, First Class

OrganizationComrany B, 127th Infantzy

Grave No. .12 Row.____9 Block . D i

Cemetery . 0Oise-Aisne Americean

Location Ser inges-et-lNesles, Aisne, France

8677



Barnerd, Minor Edgar 273,471 1
(Surname.) ' (Christian name in ful 7 (Army serial numbf' ;
Pvt. 1/01 Co, B, 127th. In fantrsr
(Rank and organizdtion,) \ C/3)

_ State your relationship to the deceased..__..._ A P A na A,y

Do you desire the remains brought to the Unit?d States? - 7.
(Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, dg you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? | (Yes or no.)

;fl'f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
==l tion below aa to where they should be sent:

{ (Name of person to recoive remains.) (I2xpress office.) (Telegraph office.)

J

% §
NN (Number and street.) p oppwn.) [y (State.)
) — i

(Sign here

(State.)

(Nu;nbcr and street or rural route.) /(City, town, or post office.)
3—6713

Read carefully the lettg'l- accompanying this card.






BRI AED, uIMr3rdeta/o November 7, 1924

Irse. Martln Murray,
Lucky 12 Uine Sta,
Benton, Wisoc,

Degy Madami-=

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

y This American military cemetery 'is one of those to be maine
tained by the United States for all time in Europe. Each grave ®ill be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the

neme, rank, division, orgenization, date of soldier's death and State from
which he came. Headstomes will be placed at all graves in connection with
the improvement work now in progress, &8 soon as possible and without wait-
ing for special action or request, on the part of relatives.

Please be assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the
utmost reverential care was exercised and more then willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintesned by the Government in a manner bef:.ttmg
the last resting place of our heroes.

Very truly yours,

- 4 RePs H .,A ABOLD o
Maj or, QelleCo

S AR | Aaaistut. o
Record cerd. SR S g



A # ; 5 \

(4 COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA = /.-
. File # 10265
I. LocatioNn INDEX CARD:
) Nomo .. BARNARDs Minor A (27 Ser, No; SHBATL. |
TYP. BK
() Rank ____. Pyda sl /el ) Organization ____CQ’_E;__J_-_Z__'Z_th__IIl Frott, SN l/
CRR.(K] ..
(¢) Date of death -__--.8.[.45[.1-.8. ............ (d) Cause of death K[A 49 V4
~ II. REGISTRATION Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loe., Ind., Inf.):
ave N 2 _ ROW _______________ <Plotad- X sl wmis, S e S YA EK___,____
(a) GI/'rlvxe (/), s A ‘5 < 72 7,,//} a Pttt o 2z (,4.’,('»' (.t ? et /2 &74 228/ ‘/ /i o v
(b) Emerg: Address .............. Mrs...J. Murray(sister )--LOhI_V.lll&.,--WlS . 8 _/_;/.“_"__(E}:”jr;«f,\«,
2~/ ‘w;
TII. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases -_.___- e ) L B e BN CKR g/\(_
IV. A. G. O. DisprosiTioN CARD: Date of receipt AL 8 Ml e SRR
(@) Name >7V\13 /f Eangs 4.5 () Relationship N b Ml RGN s e o B,
(¢) Address 4 '_\"/ ‘v“/7?’ff:~/ Lhtnn A - NP } ~Z--_'____,‘_.'_Y.['-."___l--__z‘_l_‘__-'_s.}__:(_/_"_'—_":'_%_}9_/_-}.’ ' oy
(d) Remains to be brought to U. 8.9 oo D) A O e T BTN P et 0 WG
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at _______:i ___________________________________________________
(7)¥Shippingimsiuctions nponfammivalfofibodyin UAS et SEie s = ot
oy
0 G e T SR Y N Y Sl PRASEY G
() ADispositicuMmsteIctions a0t brouehy ORI s 18" TSI AN . -5 Eo | WU O T
Examiner’s Initials _--__f;;__-’.ﬁ_f/., .......... Date ---_--------.._.-N,»:;,/.;;‘L-§.. _______ , 1920.
V. A. G. O. CORRESPONDENCE shows communication from _____________________________________
4 oy sdated” sl TS S0 . I o DN AT R
confirming request in Par. IV,, item_______________ Maboveorirequestimoktiat SuNE
Uy ) e \__J-_.._l’-ii/./_’ £ O ;I__A e e e T I T it e TR T
@/ """""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" B AR T / """"""""""""
Examiner’s Initials ... Y¢0 "0 DatieBe il i il P A8l , 1920
VI. G. R. S.-Fimes, CorresroNDENCE—shows as follows: oo
/ 4 w A , " }
______________ LA A kgl Fbrlr AAAMRABAAANAN N
. y 7
N e T EVIY T S | IR T S e
) (a) Cancellation memos 1efe1red tb? .................................................................................... N
Examiner’s Initials (A& . Date ... Lot = il A , 1920.
COUNTRY France CemMBTERY NO. - oo ] 6 _:.I:?-__-.la’f ....... Sumne No, .. S& W el '\i
G :f\fmesn dg}z&l;l!ll ;NR,_O”" 3—7729 , Make Form No. 114° Vi



ollowing advice forwarded to Europe by

~CEIVER BY
MAIL UNIT

MAY 16 1921

v4 |
(‘. ““““ X3 Ter e 4 1920‘
emeterial Division
'verseas Project Sy

CORRECTIONE

CHANGE OF ADVICE.

ActioN TAKEN.

Desires body be

Body to be shipped to

X. SUSPENSION REMARKS:




I
@

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION Pismes 617 .

To be prepared in triplicate. ) DATERy B i Jan g ¢39O\ iilY & 2

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT]ng COMPARATIVE REPORT IR > v
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upor: exhumat;ion of body
158 Name s "BARNARDANInore s A0 B, 0 & 10t -Namey /a2 3 I e G 71 AR T e N Sy
2 oI RRE G I NN I LIaNGEd: £ O Filleatadd vty 61D Dot e
SIS RR NI ERING Ml Wl Qs LN | T 125 Rankaegn v virts g BGva DTN SN
s org. C0.Be 127%h Ing, NI G
Sl pAD AR ERR 70 T S LARCa DDl Db G I Sl
6CD_FI,‘_A_ ____________ (b) D.B
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. Grave No. &4 SaciLaB e i 1.5% 1Grave: okt il st CocHinaE L
SreBd oty e 0 AT 1 ____________ ROW T b Mo WERIFPT O I i et ROoW: it iliw L
Ol mumi o ) o SR e ol hlis fog DEMPBINER oo R LN TR
TerNCemetery Mol MM s [ N RS L) 19. Commune or town _ Fismes
20. Dept. or County Marne R ol one TR T e el
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code NO.M","ﬁ}z ..................................................................................
23. Disinterred (Date) _ 1"19'%?_________“, By, M W W 0 D S L7 o) [ i M
24, Inscription on grave marker: (
Neltiot.. (WML HOD BRCNATE i A Serial No. _\ ST L
__________________ PFC Organization _ \C0. Be 127th Inf,

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Y88 . | ' on pogy? __Yes

Signature Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Corroded wrist tag Purname only leglblea BOttle record eheck_s.

27. Condition of body Ba_‘}.}?__ﬂ_e?n‘?mp"bed feaﬁ}%;?_s unreczoff_!_l}_.'fz_gl)}_e’ .................
28. Nature of burial _  Burlap and wooden boxs ¢ A

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S5. records
gioted abovie®, . . LT NN angle e, T U Sl TN

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date 1f19-d2 By J.C Qapir_le__
31. Casket sealed On AR L - et ST ORI o SR - L ‘”‘,f,o.'R?P ine SR UL R
;vﬁ?iQ?£‘S§§nature of Embalmer, (Supervisor_mﬂ;Jgf : oA M
= >
TRy e

2



%

."

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No. C- 22943

32. Dpsignation of body: =
Name . Minor BARNARD .. . . . Serial No. 873471 .
Rank:, /5. SN Coiee PRG......... . Organization  __go,B, 127th-Inf, -

33. Consigned to:

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) _ d=i9-Z By . w.c.napine

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

is correct. B0\
{ t‘) ‘i/.y' W )
Si .R.S. AL,
gnature of G.R.S Inspector___o_.__w.___ EI""IEt"L‘V.%.I&.C‘. ___________
S6MIR emaricehde (NG EC WL A0 badraith A0 meali Ul ol 10 Lo, 2 B T g DO T I ROl L T T e B M
S Shd ppedRitnemipoinERo AN Ope partiloniRR(Da & ) " w5 S A o S e
TORpOINTtHOERE oncentirab o Nl R Ml & 10 by ST a0 LR R o, il ey R T
‘ (Name)

CoNVOye Rl il § s Wl DRy i SHignaure iShippingaOffiile 6 FRIES g0
38. Received at Railhead or Point ofieConcentinatiion Dt kSRRl IRITE TS PG TIOT
By G.R.S. Representativem"mm“; _______________________________________________ i : A N T o L

39, Shipped from Rallhead or Point of Concentration: Date

Olse 4Aisne, Aml.Cty 608 deringes ¢t Nesle s, Azsno.

(Name ) ~= 9 /)

Signatﬁre Shipping Offlc)er‘__wm_‘;i"s_ "‘iat__z T Te
4o ®

To Permanent Qemetery

40. Received: Datelt ¥l we

B S e T e e e e e i /e e ot 0 o e e e e e T e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e S e =

G.R.S. Representative _________ ﬂi? ________ }““ﬁyng _____________________________________________________________
41. Reint@rred -.-;L 1972,0ise~Aisne. Cam,.608,.Seringes et Naslas(Aisne).
: 3 (Date)
42. Grave Mo. ... ..eiu T e R ) Y SCAPIET sl
AZ PG BLOGNE | |of 0d R L Lo Rowis 2. U a0l A DGR, Vil T VR )
e R A
G.R.S. Representative i R R THETH g ;L—'\
ik N h R AL T A e /
Lte.Chavlain,USA,
tab



<

G. R. S. Form. No. 16=A PlucBiSmengm., VRIT ul SR

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  vate Jen. 19th, 1922
1. REMAINS oF . BABNARD, Minox. ... e N SERTATN UMBERS 27347]
- RANK:......Pe Re Ga . ORGANIZATION Q0B s 2T Trif
2. Disinterred (date) : I'rom (give complete location) :

conn88e 19th, 1922 i GPa 24y 86C,. By Plot. 1, COMeBlBorniin

By : Group . . & . Unit ey Ty

3. Reburied (date) : Aug 21,1922 In (give complete location) :Grr el ,Block D,

i ROW-D O nOmAlone . Coms6Q8 ,Seringes et Nesles(Aisne)

By : Group.pg=buzlal -Sronp ... Unit . seeto- Nature of reburial %ﬁi{}ig £
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : * ¥
~~-~B‘5"d15’---de°‘-011}30384,~-~features-v----m-13»»racognizable o Buried in burlap and woodei box.‘
5. («) Identification tags: Buried with body ? . ¥es . . On grave marker? e, T N T
(b) Othermeansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
. Corroded wrist. tag, surname only legible. Bottle record GHEcKs s
6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following Identilying items ?
(@) Height (actual measurement).... Indiscerneble dus to
5\
() Weight (estimateq) decompositicn -
(¢) Hair—Color ... None
RO an ity ®
Characteristics .. .
1
(d) Hair on face—Color  None. . . .. =
- Diagram represents the zouth wide open
LOCAO N R i@ L1 Tl AN et DS ey S0 m , s

(O
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

or missing parts) . Jong

22 23 24 25 26 27
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualtyfeft shoulder blade and. skull.-

~Eraotur 84, - Moft-femur- fractured .

;s Dl:i:}])tg:\l’lféht]’) V{?ﬂ / Approved : . _ /“ (& oot
. 00 s d l, Rt | vl

0. B, Davis, fst Bt., o.i
b ™ b v

" 7 , -
8. Reburial 0/ W !é e
Supervised by .. ’LJZ o Q‘ TE Approved : : e A

o /oﬂayg iy : Wond moﬁ.t?l«"&ll"y WA ¢ A
(Title) Lbe,Chaplain,Usis

tah



F ‘ .

COMPILATION OF DISPCSIT IOW OF REFRINS UATA

Pile # 10266
I. LOCATION TNDEX CaRD:

i f ........................... C%%g? --------
(¢) Date of dc¢tﬂ/4/18 ......... .dr’itk? ; K/A ................

11. REGISTRATION CARD.-=(Check Reg.,Curd Inf.ugeinst Loc.Ind.Inf.):

(2) Grave N@@ ...... o "'"Slo‘t 1{ S'Jecit-B..‘.: ........ T"EX ..... Bl E

(b) Enera Adaréss;-..,f..ﬁrs; Js. anray(siétar) Zohrville,. ms.4 éb
TII.Files of soldiers dying frcem contagioud*M®seases........................ GBI
3N Infcm@ilon on which adva.cc to Burope in lettor of trunmsmittal wus bused:

V. UFellowing advice forwarded to Europe b&“(cable S M2 S SRR 50 ’”190 “““
(Lotter of transmittel on/ 711.92 6

.............................................................................

................

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S.Hoboken, N.J. "AN 18 1921 192

VII. SUPPLHEIENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Helutionship

emd Doyitice ugh 1o Mg dpcimem e, 87 ST LG Desires | Action taion
VIII. Form 115 received from G.R.5. Hoboken, NoJ.........> Ve S . 192 fgl
COUNTRY CrETERY NO. S ll e i

\’J—h:sv FOL\]‘ ils"'ﬂ
Bugust oY

s.666 s TEaRAS ' 617 S






WAR DEPARTMENT

Office of the Quarterms
Washing=on

TR AT

}M&f
(0-26-2(
G.R.S.Form 8—-w A

Informat1070 Zﬁ?sted of A.G.O,

General, U. S, Army, (Cemeterial Divis

' General of the Army

Date October 14~-21

ion)

6th & B Sts,, N,W.,Washington, D,C,

File No, <©G@88- Registration,
From: The Quartermaster

To: The Adjutant General of the Army
Subject; Information required for G.R.S.

that the items checked below be completed,

Date of death U 7.1

|
g.. /Cause of death I

Request

1s It is requested

confirmation of all 1nformation shown,
8/ Surname Banard f./
b, Christian namoe Miner /r
C. Serial Number 272471 h,
d, Organization 0 3 g
e, Renk 9 % N i

BODY DESCRIPTION '
(See page #2 of the Service Recerd) (

a, Age of eniistment

B4
b, Color of eyes -

87
¢, Coler of hair
d, Height

e, Weight

f, Permanent marks and

physical defects at

enlistment (Old froctures ‘or breaks)
) < (

¢ { (9 1‘, AAL A ¢ (I - { % ( n" /
L HEN R
ISy, P
1 / :
‘}” CEMETERY NO: ,
= SHEET No: | NCT 15 1991 + ‘
f TYPED BY: toc'd World u@_y ;\? |

§/3310,/LUL

876543

\

Quartcrrautcr Ge

Authority (C,0,#)

addressﬁ.

VUULIUR

Er1°}~~'vlch
s Y
/Relatvionship

/ i C

/ ) A
DENTAL CHARTS
See Phvsical report of
exumination prior'to erlistment)

Strike out teeth miss ing

LRSSy, 5 678
upper left

21122345¢6'78
lower right lower left

5 3
ROGEQS
:ral, U! SOA'

,,2: '



B { ‘r;\\ﬁ ‘:,: ‘\» ﬂ/;./ L"i K

HH.bG o

is, February 12,

9
W
na

shington,D.C.

grs.American G.R.S.,9MC in Burope,8 Avenue d'lens,Par
1921.  To: OQuartermaster General, Munitions Building,
1. Returned., The records of this office and inseription on
the eross agree with information coniained in basic communication.

any 8. A,
By P, BErdErs, " v lay
Colonel, @,M.C,

Chief.




HEADQUARTERS

|

AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C., IN EUROPE ; f
8, AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS = i

A

February 11, 1921 8°;

\Qg’

File No. F 'E“s"' EE S
h @

= B ‘\*"");.

- Y '. \’i

From: Chief, =

~o

Tou: Quartermaster General, U.S.Army (Cemeterial DiViSJ§§f?

k\?

ey , S
Subject: Acknowledgment of Correspondence, \

Receipt this date is acknowledged of the following
clorresporndence from, your ‘office;

Private first class lMinor Barnard

Letter ) %
_ dated: January 25, 1921
—Federeenentx ) \&
File No. 10265 Registration (form 122)
Subject: Change of Inscription on Grave larker ,
Name :

DIK.



o
o

3 17 « &
G. R. S. Form No. 120 %
SHIPPING INQUIRY (2 ; L
(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1921) .
WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
CEMETERIATL DIVISION
WASHINGTON
Bobolzen, W,J,

o

FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.
To: lirs, Mawthe Imyray, Incky 12 ¥Mine gt 0y .‘!3‘32}3&011, LiBcC,

SussECT: Remains of __----,_

remin in l:urope.

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the Umted States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body 130
remain in Europe.

f L.
By authority of the Quartermaster Genera. i (3 B

Lieut. Colonel, U. S. Army.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING.

Was soldier married? ________ .
NAME OF— NO. AND STREET. TOWN. STATE.
Soldierishwidovw e s tuim L 8 ke fo AN N LA TG Rl U T RO N AL T M TR Tl e I e T e G
lad Ll O O U B T LU BT ROl e MR U S P gt B R RLE B T RN OO A, T SRR SN
|
Soldier’s children: & - cseemasic soe ol Arbrreaseas ko gty one e p Wpn ot gy b N TR Al
(Name oldest first.) i
SRECORBICON RATL LAl I L MO T T ey P e, TR S A YN Ll et PN I, ST I
| |
Iy xR At S S A RE NI IS I U IO SRR T P ST S T G R s e T ) TR S
Mother s Sttt oAl butbadapnlos slb b o b nafAbseclinh 6 o0 B0 T 0l 0 i AP0 s 0 S A R, o LTS iy e T PoE Seppdindorty il 4
U -t e gie ATV Y R i S AN G IO ORI D MR L A [ [ R
Brothers: foH20ti ApERe iy 2 Ty et i W an i e M W ST R SC SOl AT Y T G R e e TN SO LM AT Y R
(Name old- |
eSEATSE): Aig Buenag it (ooa s ey agie oy s Spidiad 20 gl o S IR R Gt e T L T Lol 60 O TR YR
I
1 IREE SRR s Ik o SO TR SR e, AL i L T M S Lo S T R G AT 2T T O T TR
Sistersa. Z Lt SRS P e e ! __________________________________________
(Name old- i
est first.) | g M 5o Q0T ACTD Bd sy OB Y gl gL [T AN T Y, Yo T CORER VRSN WY o R g T | R T TR TR NI )
T ey W7 S DR O N T ) T <L i e SionatureBir L. Lh g il £ T A
INddpossl 1 T R A 1Y Bt S s SR O, Relatiomshipil . 4 L S L0 TV ie S SRmERN)

InporTanT.—CAREFULLY read instructions hefore filling out this paper.” 3--780) (OVER.)



~CEIVED e,

MAIL (N
: A 4 8
I, the undersigned, am the ... ... and nearest living next of kin of the Within-named
(Relationship.)
) . o Al A ; B MAY 16 1991
soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz: Vst N Gl

(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.)

o~ il
“emetenial Divigios,

1. As stated on first page of this sheet. Oves

seas Project Sy

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to __ ‘ &

(Name.)

(R. R. station.) (State.)

3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in ... ________ National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

Siona turessedie sy WSITIGE LA LS ISR P T A

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE. in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate Greneral of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. it



Ge Ru-Sa Form No. 122., .

Changs_o: Inscription

WAR DEPARTLIENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERILASTER GENERAL OF THE aiQIY
VUnSHINGTON

10365 _ . Jomary 25, 108,
File No, negistration
From: Office of t e Quartermaster General Chief, Cenmeterial Division, (GRS)
Munitions Duilding, 19th & 3 S reets N.d., Vashington, De C.
To: Chief, .Jmerican Graves iiegistiration Service, Q. . Cs, in Europe,
8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, Fr““ce.
Subject: Change of Inscription on Grove Marker.
l. It is requested thai the inscription on the marker erec?&ﬁ?
2% 3 B
. i
ove rave , plot yoectlon y Otye 57 Sy
wium ma, JAFTeT Bl i

be corrected to correspond with the recorcds of this office nn

ch mx}
Private firet olaps hdmoy Nermard, /2734 Gompuny By 1% mﬁ‘?

Date of death

Section in order that znother photog raph may be taken of
the correct inscription.

s “ _:

H -

i -3

3 R \
§

2« Vhen this has been done, cdvise the RLed Cross

L0040

ule

Erave -wat
By authority of the Quartemaster General:

CHaRLES C, PIERCE,
Lieut, Colonzel, U.S. Ary,
Chiel, Cemetericl Division .

QN fns A
Inv » S «Se X L {
Im‘ (:’3 Adj > Dep"&. %’ - M & P N

S /1286 /1L



G. R« 5« Form Jo, lzw.. < . = i
Chaongs_ o:i Ins ption L
2
WAR DEPARTMENT e
OFFICE OF THE QUAATERILASTER GENERAL OF HLJHEY g?.a
W nSHINGTON AN
Qe
B X
f \M‘W\‘ - X,
] A(\Alh‘l?l §“
File No, 10265 Registration January 25, %221 ryak f ‘§§;=
=R
From: Office of the Quartermaster General, Chief, Ceneterlal D1v1s1on (CRST“
Munitions Duilding, 19th & 3 Stireets, N.W., hhgh;gguqn, D. G,
To: Chief, .Jmerican Graves Regisiration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe,

Subject:

over grave i

8 Avenue d'Iena, Paris, France.

Change of Inscription on Grove Marker.

1. It is requested that the inscription on the marker erected

L 24 smlot 1 __sSection B ey Guye /rl..._,..,.....'

.

Anerican Cemetery, Fismes, Marne

be corrected to correspond with the records of this office which

Private

show

first class Minor Barnard, #373471 Company B, 127th Infantry

8/4/18

Date of death

Section in order that another photograph may be taken of

2. Vhen this has been done, cdvise the Red Cross FPhovographic
f the grave with

the correct iascription.

CUN fns

Inva Seos

By authority of the Quartemaster General:

/
CHaRLEE G, ACE,
Lieut, Colon SA Amy,
Caied, Cemeterial Division .

Inv. & Adje Dept.

mka
5/1286 /LilL



q

IN.TIGATION AND ADJUSTHENT DE?ART‘T.

® s

G.R.S. Form 8-W-A
Information requesied of A. G. O.

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
WASHINGTON

Date dJanuery 13, 1921,
File No. 102635 Registration,

From: The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army (Cemeterial Division).
o The Adjutant General of the Army, Sixth and B Streets NW., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G. R. S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request confirmation of all informa-
tion shown.

1/ i
y. Surname. BARNARD ) /. Date of death. 8/4/18
b. Christian name. Minor or Miner-Ey g. Cause of death. K/
¢, Serial number, 273471 e N A h. Authority (C. C. No.) 228 :
[ \ § /
. Organization. C9e B, 127th Inf, /. Emergency address. MTSe Jo NUrray,
Lbhrville, Wis,
¢. Rank. PVte 1/° (1 J J. Relationship. Sister (¢
BUDY DESERIPTION. DENTAL CHARTS.
(See 1)‘1:{,&2 of the.Service Record.) See physical report of examination prior to enlistment.)
fJ
a. Age .ajﬁ enhstment a. Strike out teeth missing:
Z).Color“ﬁfeyes“’ 87654321 12345678
Upper right. Upper left.

¢. Color of hair.
876548321 1234567178
d. Height. Lower right, Lower left.

¢, Weight.

., Permanent marks and physical
defects at enlistment. (Old
fractures or brenks,) , :

y '8 B ‘ i ROGERS,

\n\/ o AT . ! ‘ Quartm'mastur General, U, S, A

D By

Bl }.J,coWﬁﬁ/
s > 1st Lt, Gmpmotr, Q. M{ C.
m
Mr, Wilson



(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

(Rank.) (Organization.)
DATE OF BURIAL. .. ... {"* ..... / ol TP
0 k 5 7 i
PLACE OF BURIAL J- S Lo p Z

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map 1s used.

!
GRAVE NUMBER ................................ Do Job o
HOW MARKED : Name Peg?. —/. (¥ ( .. Crossf..... Hatda A
“ 7N\
Headboardf............ Bot#led. ..ol ...
IDENTIFICATION TAGS : . )
Lely Ban Lr i okl
Was one buried with body?. 590 uling L (L 'L ................... S
Was one fastened to name peg or o |
stake used as a grave marker?. ... / ........ L0 ot RIS

If name unknown and tags missing, description.. andy marks
shauld be given here : (

.............................................................

W 7L .5 - S N Wt << A

...........................................................

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.) *

This portion to be.sent to Chief of Glmes Reglstmhon Service.
|

t



.00. 3w 1zvt§ Inzantry— ‘ Barnsrd, AR A Pvm. #275471
sand.mivision 4 X Home: Oshkoah Wxs. |

‘Pvt. Minor Barnard was killed just outsido the eaty of :
Pismes, France, on Aug. 7, 1918, by a high explosive shell. He
was on the road way just outisde of the village and his body re-

mained their for some time, and I believe that he was buried just

outside of the village u&th.the ether troaps that had fallen in
the days fighting.
. Informamt:  Gehrke, Walter = rvt. 213478 ‘
Gos. By "127%h Inf. ;
Home: Poysippi Wis, .

Signed:  TLieut. Stenley A. Jewoskmski
Emergency address -

Father -
Oshkosh, Wis.
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BRVIbY CaWa | . OFLgRr OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
, '@ CRMETERIAL DIVISION @
el OVERSEAS PROJECT SUB=SECTIONM

CEMETERY NO. . DATE
o

NAME OF DLCEASED SOLDIEﬁ
Nk . ,'jf
2 ' '
Barnayd, Minoy Edgmr, Pvis. 1/e «\&&%-6' ) . Bogv—24-3320
2 ) R )g >
sitarzamon [, )

SERTAL NUMBER e
p&* e>“xﬁ3"

275471 o %L
‘ W& gv‘,

“Date of death = 6-4~16

O+
-\e&‘
»Q >
WAR RISK INSURANCE INFORY 1A’T‘J.ON
QL) AW L. B )
(//4/ //c,';‘.’l'»,/hi;‘;,’ -l f A v, DA.Tn /'2 T/ //Q['/ :
v, )/ - 2 Ve 4
HAME OF BENEFICIARY y RELATIONSHIP
7 ) 2! sl i
/’7/; L Y (3l ) =
(/}‘,4/ // L/Z‘//i ’4/ ,/L/(/(/Z,/t/'d:”-):/ e A .
Lddress / ; ; C]
ol 7 72 el /) 4 o : '
LT (’//?/(/ Dozt 2" - /“ LA p2t - Sl

T

szcos/:..:B



®
WAR.. DEPARTMENT
Office of the Quertermaster General of the sArmy

Washington
GeReSe Form 8=W-A-0
Information requested of A,Gs0, Date Dec. 2, 1920
File HO.;' Requistrations
From: ‘}“'The Quartermaster Genoral, U, S, Army, (Cemeterial Division)
To: The Adjutant General of the Amy, 6th & B Stse, NeW.,Washington,D,C,
Subjectt Information reduired for GsR.S.

1

confirmation of
e

b,

Ce

O

da
S

0DY DESCRIPTION
See page #2 of

2
by
Co
de
S
i

phy
enl

g//

{"L' ET? ,u\Y UO’ 617

It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Reduest
all infommation shown.

Surname R s S AR f. Datc of death 8-4-18 W1
Christian name Minor—Edger ge Cause of death K/A <
or Minor ©/7

. Ji}

Serial Number 273471 ©/1 . h.  Authority (C.0.#
(o V4 6

Orgenization Co. Be. 127th Inf. i, Hmergency address
Rank Pv te 1/0'1.,;’ jo Relationship

DENTAL CHARTS
the Service Record) (8ee Physical report of
examination prior to enlistmont)
Age of enlistment
a. Strike out teeth missing
Color of eyes
S Tur 6B SNPERT SSA I 2iE S AT GIITANS

Color of hair upper right upper left
Height : BUETRI6 R DA M3 AR S 2 I SATBIE, T8

lower right lower left
Weight

Permanent marks and

gicalideiactsiat

istment {0ld fractures or breaks)

UL ? ¢ A ,N",'

e H. L. ROGERS,
A ’1-'7 0 <

: D Quwrterma tgr General, UsBL A,
hifuul) 2o /'4/

/f{ \ﬁ édr;m'?ﬁ '““)A”’

t SHEET NO¢ 56 u'tl LlGU.hc I +Cs
S| TYPED BY: e
: : ¥ED Jorld Waz Div.
8 /713 /ML 12 =820 ... )
s el e 2
. )
WG Ll e A



Form 958 ‘ :

5-21-20. 111-19=20

abe-—-----ioo.

From: Graves Photograrhy Burean, A.R.C.
To:  Graves Registratioa Szrvice, War Department .

Subject: Correction in Stencilirg on Grave Marker.

Kindly make the following correction of crror in stenciling cn

grave marker and see that retake on grave phoicgreph is ordered

L ok sookeiaty £ MO0/ 6 AU S ST S
Photiograph®No.—==2o_2 L ltB 61 O Crtt SRR . T AR, ol Tl
Numbenofiene tepyat-glc e < 01Tl IR s | e
GravelNo.——-—----—----_--__’___35 ___________________
Particulars on Crnss Correct Particuisrs
1. Name ---Jdner, Bernard ______ _ 1 BREnard, Minor i, sWivS. b
2 PRI | MNP NI AT T s T R e e
3. Number---—--—mee_____________ Bomm e e L
4EPNOn e izt on =R Ei NSRS S 4.~ cmmeeee gl UL o R L
5L DateNofbDesbh =Tt BT NI B e R S T e s T

Lﬁ@géﬁjf 7{;}/ At rent ;L A
|

) s ;/|
200 L

f

(/

11235



.II‘IVEST.IGATION AND ADJUSTUENT ‘&R‘EIENT.
WAR DEPARTWENT iR,

.OFFICE ‘OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
$ WASHINGTON

/ . (o
G.R.S. Form 8-W-A . [
Information requested of A.G.O. W
ol Date November 10, 1920,
File No. 10265 Registration.
From: The Quartermaster General, U S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N. W., Washington, D. C.
Subject: Information required for G R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown.
o 0 &/

/a. Surname BARNARD oz MINOR- f. Date of death 8/4/18
(0S4 H &
/b. Christian name Mlinor er-Barmard &. Cause of death K/A
Ve. Serial number 273471 (7~ /h. Authority (C.C.#) RR8 @
d. Organization Co, B, 127th Inf, “i, Emergency address lirs. J. lurray,
/ . Lohrville, Wis, O 4
e. Rank pvt, 1/c (v /* f. Relationship (Sister) ; ¢
BODY DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of

examination prior to enlistment)
a. Age at enlistment
a. Strike out teeth missing

b. Color of eyes
87654321 1234567178

¢. Color of hair upper right upper left
d. Height 87654321 1234567178

lower right lower left
e. Weight

f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment. (0ld fractures or breaks)

[ 1

H. L. ROGERS,

5 b o " A (‘.’ ) |
Q BN LAY Quartermaster General, U,S.A.,
N (A B
: BY: ) )
7 (:.4/ .// /;("
A/t
h‘ J/ CONNER, /%g

mkm 1st Llptt(gﬂajﬂxn Q. i, C \\



